Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eran Shtiegman	11/29/2006
Frank Fitzlaff	11/29/2006
Jochen R. Kunert	11/29/2006
Justin M. Maguire III	11/30/2006
Nikhil P. Bobde	01/22/2007
Paul Tidwell	11/29/2006
Rajesh Ramanathan	11/29/2006
Robert J. Osborne	11/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11479918	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052 Address Line 4:

PATENT

REEL: 018896 FRAME: 0022

500224593

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	316978.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Spellman
Total Attachments: 8 source=MS 316978.01 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=MS 316978.01 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=MS 316978.01 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=MS 316978.01 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=MS 316978.01 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=MS 316978.01 Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=MS 316978.01 Executed Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018896 FRAME: 0023

MS Docket No. 316978.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

matter ("INVENTION	Eran Shtiegman, Frank Fitzlaff, Jochen R. Kunert, Justin M. Maguire III, Nikhil P. Rajesh Ramanathan, and Robert J. Osborne ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject N") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FORWARDING IME COMMUNICATIONS" ("APPLICATION"), which:
Cl wi au Cc W pa Ar Se wa	Il be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby thorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and preparate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, ashington 98052, who are associated with customer number 22971, to insert here in renthesis (Application No, filed) this APPLICATION'S application No. and filing date, when known; is filed on Jun 30, 2006 and was given Application No. 11/479,918; filed concurrently herewith;
title and interest in the derived therefrom, such	soft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors IEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents has continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all PLICATION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNOR, the ASSI	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)
prosecution of the APP	SNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters m, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
Date	Inventor's Name: Eran Shtiegman
Date	Inventor's Name: Frank Fitzlaff
Date	Inventor's Name: Jochen R. Kunert
Date	Inventor's Name: Justin M. Maguire III

PATENT REEL: 018896 FRAME: 0024

Date	Inventor's Name; Nikhil P. Bobde
Date	Inventor's Name: Paul Tidwell
Date	Inventor's Name: Rajesh Ramanathan
Date	Inventor's Name: Robert L Osborne

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	41842011010	
Paul Tidwell, Rajesh Ramai	nathan, and Robert J. Osbor and/or claimed in a patent	ochen R. Kunert, Justin M. Maguire III, Nikhil P. Bobde, rne ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter application entitled " <u>FORWARDING CALLS IN</u> TON"), which:
authoriz Affairs I 98052, v (Applica filing da ⊠ was filed	es, and requests, ASSIGNE Department, Microsoft Corp who are associated with cus ttion No, filed te, when known;	PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby EE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate poration, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington stomer number 22971, to insert here in parenthesis) this APPLICATION'S Application No. and given Application No. 11/479,918;
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is einterest in the INVENTION	entitled to, and is desirous of and the APPLICATION (a ons, in and for the United S	Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, States, its territories, and all foreign countries
ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, assigns and	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the I transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DBRIVATIVES);
prosecution of the APPLICA	ATION (and APPLICATIC id for the purpose of protec	numents and documents required for the making and DN DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters sting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
 Date		Inventor's Name: Eran Shtiegman
11-29-2006		AFY.
Date		Inventor's Name: Frank Fitzlaff
Date		Inventor's Name: Jochen R. Kunert
Date		Inventor's Name: Justin M. Maguire III
Date		Inventor's Name: Nikhil P. Bobde

Page 1 of 2

Inventor's Name: Paul Tidwell

Date

Date

PATENT

REEL: 018896 FRAME: 00264

Date	Inventor's Name: Rajesh Ramanathan
Date	Inventor's Name: Robert J. Osborne

REEL: 018896 FRAME: 0027

MS Docket No. 316978.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Eran Shtiegman, Frank Fitzlaff, Jochen R. Kunert, Justin M. Maguire III, Nikhil P. Bobde, Paul Tidwell, Rajesh Ramanathan, and Robert J. Osborne ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FORWARDING CALLS IN REAL TIME COMMUNICATIONS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

		authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNE Affairs Department, Microsoft Corp 98052, who are associated with cust	E'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate poration, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington comer number 22971, to insert here in parenthesis) this APPLICATION'S Application No. and
	×	was filed on <u>Jun 30, 2006</u> and was is filed concurrently herewith;	given Application No. 11/479,918;
interest in the such as contin	SIGN INV nuing	EE"), is entitled to, and is desirous o ENTION and the APPLICATION (a	Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and facquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, tates, its territories, and all foreign countries
ASSIGNOR, rights, title an	the A	SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and	ne receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):
patent derived	f the d ther ON D	APPLICATION (and APPLICATIO efrom, and for the purpose of protect ERIVATIVES).	uments and documents required for the making and N DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters ting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and Inventor's Name: Eran Shtiegman
Date Date	<u>1/</u>	2006	Inventor's Name: Frank Fitzlaff October Curent Inventor's Name: Jochen R. Kunert
Date		····	Inventor's Name: Justin M. Maguire III
Date Date	/>	70 G	Inventor's Name: Nikhil P. Bobde Inventor's Name: Paul Tidwell

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 018896 FRAME: 0028

TO 916123383760

Inventor's Name: Rajesh Ramanathan

P.06/06

Inventor's Name: Robert J. Osborne

MS Docket No. 316978.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	ATTACA	
Paul Tidwell, Rajes	sh Ramanathan, and Robert J. Osborne	hen R. Kunert, Justin M. Maguire III, Nikhil P. Bobde, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter plication entitled "FORWARDING CALLS IN N"), which:
[<u></u>	authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE' Affairs Department, Microsoft Corpor 98052, who are associated with custom (Application No, filed filing date, when known; was filed on Jun 30, 2006 and was gi	TENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate ration, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington mer number 22971, to insert here in parenthesis) this APPLICATION'S Application No. and ven Application No. 11/479,918;
	is filed concurrently herewith;	
assigns ("ASSIGN interest in the INV such as continuing	EE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of ENTION and the APPLICATION (and	orporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and d all other applications and patents derived therefrom, ites, its territories, and all foreign countries
ASSIGNOR, the A rights, title and int	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and to erest in the INVENTION and the APP	e receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ransfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
prosecution of the	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION refrom, and for the purpose of protection)	ments and documents required for the making and IDERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
Date		Inventor's Name: Eran Shtiegman
Date	<u> </u>	Inventor's Name: Frank Fitzlaff
Date		Inventor's Name: Jochen R. Kunert
Date		Inventor's Name: Justin M. Maguire III
01/22 Date	107	Inventor's Name: Nikhil P. Bobde
Date		ALIGHER OF WHITE A LANGUE

Page 1 of 2

Inventor's Name: Paul Tidwell

PATENT

Date

10:016153383760

Date	Inventor's Name: Rajesh Ramanathan
Date	Inventor's Name: Robert J. Osborne

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT**

RECORDED: 02/16/2007 REEL: 018896 FRAME: 0031